Diabetes Prevention Program (DPP) Study Data Archive

The Diabetes Prevention Program (DPP) was a randomized clinical trial with the focus on
determining which interventions could help in the prevention or delay of type 2 diabetes. The
ancillary data release includes measurements conducted on specimens collected during the
course of the main DPP study that identified and evaluated the relationships between steroid sex
hormones, sex hormone binding globulin (SHGB), SHGB single-nucleotide polymorphisms
(SNPs), and diabetes risk factors to determine how these relationships impact the progression to
diabetes within DPP. Additional ancillary data on trends and rate of change of plasma PFAS
(per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) concentrations in overweight or obese adults is also
included in the data package.

Archive files are organized into the following directories:

e Data
e Documents
e Dataset Integrity Check (DSIC)
e Forms
Data

The DPP Data directory contains:

Data/DPP Ancillary Data/Data

antibodies.csv
antibodies.sas7bdat
biomarkers.csv
biomarkers.sas7bdat
hormone.csv
hormone.sas7bdat
probnp.csv
probnp.sas7bdat
vit_d.csv
vit_d.sas7bdat

Data/DPP Ancillary Data/Data/Data Dictionary

antibodies.pdf
biomarkers.pdf
hormone.pdf
probnp.pdf
vit_d.pdf

Data/DPP Ancillary Data/PFAS Secondary Data

e Code Book for plasma PFAS data.pdf



e dpp_dppos_plasma_pfas.sas7bdat
e dpp_dppos_plasma_pfas.xlsx

Data/DPP Data 2008/Form Data/Data

e04.csv
e04.sas7bdat
e05.csv
e05.sas7bdat
fOl.csv
f01.sas7bdat
f02.csv
f02.sas7bdat
f03.csv
f03.sas7bdat
fO4.csv
f04.sas7bdat
f05.csv
f05.sas7bdat
f06.csv
f06.sas7bdat
103.csv
103.sas7bdat
104.csv
104.sas7bdat
105.csv
105.sas7bdat
g01.csv
g01.sas7bdat
g02.csv
q02.sas7bdat
g03.csv
q03.sas7bdat
q04.csv
q04.sas7bdat
g05.csv
g05.sas7bdat
g06.csv
g06.sas7bdat
g08.csv
g08.sas7bdat
g09.csv
q09.sas7bdat
g10.csv



g10.sas7bdat
ql2.csv
ql2.sas7bdat
gl3.csv
g13.sas7bdat
ro4.csv
r04.sas7bdat
sOl.csv
s01.sas7bdat
s03.csv
s03.sas7bdat
s05.csv
s05.sas7bdat
s06.csv
s06.sas7bdat
s07.csv
s07.sas7bdat
trl.csv
trl.sas7bdat
tr2.csv
tr2.sas7bdat

Data/DPP Data 2008/Form Data/Data Dictionary

EO04.pdf
EO5.pdf
FO1. pdf
F02. pdf
FO3. pdf
FO4. pdf
FO5. pdf
FO6. pdf
LO3. pdf
LO4. pdf
LO5. pdf
QO1. pdf
QO02. pdf
QO03. pdf
QO04. pdf
QO05. pdf
QO06. pdf
QO08. pdf
QO09. pdf
Q10. pdf



Q12. pdf
Q13. pdf
RO4. pdf
SO1. pdf
S03. pdf
S05. pdf
S06. pdf
S07. pdf
TR1. pdf
TR2. pdf

Data/DPP Data 2008/Non-Form Data/Data

age_weight_bmi.csv
age_weight_bmi.sas7bdat
basedata.csv
basedata.sas7bdat
ct.csv

ct.sas7bdat
events.csv
events.sas7bdat
lab.csv

lab.sas7bdat

NCcC.csv
ncc.sas7bdat
gwb.csv
gwb.sas7bdat

Data/DPP Data 2008/Non-Form Data/Data Dictionary

AGE_WEIGHT_BMlI.pdf
BASEDATA .pdf

CT.pdf

EVENTS.pdf

LAB.pdf

NCC.pdf

QWB.pdf

Documents

The DPP Documents directory contains:

Documentation for full scale DPP data release.pdf
Documentation for ancillary DPP data release FINAL.pdf
DPP_Protocol.pdf



DSIC

DPP_Study_Website_General_Description_v2.0.pdf
DPP_Study_Website_Metadata_v2.0.pdf
Study_Timetable.pdf

The DPP Dataset Integrity Check (DSIC) directory contains:

Forms

dpp_dataset_integrity check_fullscalereleasel.pdf
dpp_dataset_integrity check_fullscalerelease2.pdf
dpp_dataset_integrity check_fullscalerelease3.pdf
dpp_dataset_integrity check_fullscalerelease4.pdf
dpp_dataset_integrity check_fullscalerelease5.pdf
dpp_dataset_integrity check_ancillaryreleasel.pdf
DPP_DPPOS _PFAS_Secondary Data DSIC.pdf

The DPP Forms directory contains:

AllForms.pdf
DPP_Forms.doc
EO1.pdf
E02.pdf
EO04.pdf
EO5.pdf
E06.pdf

FO1.pdf

FO2.pdf

FO3.pdf

FO4.pdf

FO5.pdf
FO5_Med_Adhere_Codes.pdf
FO06.pdf

LO3.pdf

LO3 _L04 LO5 Lifestyle Codes.pdf
LO4.pdf
LO5.pdf
QO5.pdf
QO06.pdf
Q08.pdf
Q09.pdf
Q10.pdf
Q12.pdf
Q13.pdf



RO4.pdf
SO1.pdf
S03.pdf
S05.pdf
S06.pdf
SO7.pdf
TR1.pdf
TR2.pdf



